

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	466 Vers i	on : 1	Name:	Cal-Pacific Construction Settlement a Release of Claims - Oakland Unified v. Cal-Pacific Construction, Inc, et al County Superior Court Case No. RG	School District - Alameda
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/25	/2021		In control:	General Counsel	
On agenda:	6/23	/2021		Final action:	6/9/2021	
Enactment date:	6/9/2	2021		Enactment #:	21-1000	
Title:	Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release in the case of Oakland Unified School District v. Cal-Pacific Construction, Inc, et al, and related cross-actions, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG17850161, pursuant to the terms and conditions therein, with total Settlement Funds to be paid to District under this Settlement Agreement being Two Million Eight Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two Dollars (\$2,867,232.00).					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	 21-1466 Cal-Pacific Construction Settlement and Mutual Release of Claims - Oakland Unified School District v. Cal-Pacific Construction, Inc, et al - Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG17850161 					
Contact:	Josh.Daniels@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
6/9/2021	1	Board of Educa	tion	Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release in the case of *Oakland Unified School District v. Cal-Pacific Construction, Inc, et al,* and related cross-actions, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG17850161, pursuant to the terms and conditions therein, with total Settlement Funds to be paid to District under this Settlement Agreement being Two Million Eight Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two Dollars (\$2,867,232.00).